



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 682/2022 & I.As. 18061-18064/2022, 5052/2023

ANITA ARORA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha, Advocate for
LRs of the plaintiff.

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. Elvin
Joshy, Mr. J. Amal Anand, Ms.
Alisha Sharma, Mr. Shashwaj
Tyagi, Advocates for D-1 to 7.
Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal,
Advocate for D-9 (9719047830).
Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC with Mr.
Sahaj Karna Singh, Advocate for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the defendants, list on
10.07.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 20, 2024

'Bhupi'/'