



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 682/2022

ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None
versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr.
J.MAmal Anand, Ms.
Alisha Sharma, Mr. Elvin
Joshy, Mr. Shashwat
Tyagi, Advs. for D-1 to 7
(through VC)
Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal,
Adv. for D-9 (through VC)
Ms. Pratima N.Lakra,
CGSC, Mr. Chandan
Prajapati and Mr. Prakhar
Vashisth, Advs. for D-10
Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC
for NDMC and Mr.
Shobhan Sachdeva, Advs.
for D-11/NDMC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
17.09.2024

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on first half (pre-lunch session) leave.

List on 29.10.2024.

PA to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/cd