



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2022**

ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
for LR's of plaintiff
(through VC)

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh
Dalal, Mr. Lalit Gupta
(through VC), Mr.
Yashpriya Sahran and Mr.
Priyansh Jain, Advs. D-1
to 7
None for D-8
Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal,
Adv. for D-9
Ms. Pratima N Lakhra,
CGSC for D-10 (through
VC)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr.
Utkarsh Mishra and Mr.
Sahaj Karan Singh, Advs.
for D-11/NDMC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

**IA No. 44498/2024 under Chapter VII R.4 of Delhi
High Court (Original Side) Rules for condonation of
delay in filing written statement by defendant nos.1 to 7**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff
accepts notice and submits that he has already received the



copy of the captioned ~~LA~~ ^{Reply} be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

2. List for consideration on date already fixed i.e.
26.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 8, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any