



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2022**

ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
(through VC)**

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal
and Mr. Pratham Chawla,
Advs. for D-1 to 7
Ms. Pratima N. Lakra,
CGSC (through VC) Mr.
Chandan Prajapati and Mr.
Kashish G. Baweja, Advs.
for D-10 (through VC)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC
(NDMC) with Mr.
Priyankar Tiwary, Advs.
for D-11**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

IA No. 1228/2025 u/O VIII R.1 CPC by defendant no.11

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice and submits that he does not wish to file reply to the captioned IA and will address arguments on



the captioned IA.

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the captioned IA be listed before the Hon'ble Court. At his request, the file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 21.02.2025, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 17, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any