



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2022**
ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha,
Advocate.

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr.
Vikram Singh Dalal and
Mr. Anmol Ghai,
Advocates for D1 to D7.
Ms. Pratma N. Lakra,
CGSC along with Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra
and Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advocates for
D10/LDO.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC
for NDMC along with Mr.
Aman Kumar, Advocate
for D11.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. Matter is stated to be fixed in mediation centre today at 03:00 PM.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 18.09.2025.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 12, 2025/anj