



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 12944/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 682/2022

ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through:
versus

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Advocate

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal, Mr. Priyansh Jain, Mr. Kritik Verma and Ms. Ishita Nautiyal, Advocates for D-1 to D-7

Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal, Advocate for D-9

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Shaoni Das and Mr. Fajallu Rehman, Advocates for NDMC

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Chandan Prajapati and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. Mr. Lalit Gupta, counsel appearing on behalf of defendants no.1 to 7, points out that the replication filed by the plaintiff to the written statement of defendants no.1 to 7 is beyond permissible condonable period.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication has been filed in a timely manner and he shall file an appropriate application in this regard.
3. List on 17th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/ds