



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 682/2022

ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. V. Singh
Dalal & Ms. Ishta Nautiyal,
Advs. for D-1 to 7

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Ms. Kiran Dharam, Adv.
for D-10

Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Payal
Rajpal,. Advs. for NDMC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on the first half (pre lunch session) leave today.
2. List on 19.05.2026.

Reader to

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2026/ab