



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 682/2022

ANITA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal, Mr. Satwik Mitra & Ms. Pooja Sharma, Advs. for D1 to D7 (through VC).

Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal, Adv. for D-9 (through VC)

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC along with Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra and Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshini, Advs. for D10/LDO.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC for NDMC along with Mr. Parvin Bansal, Adv. for D11.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

CS(OS) 682/2022

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will be filing an application seeking condonation of delay in filing Replication, within one week.
2. Re-notify on 13.07.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/ab