



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 682/2022**
ANITA ARORAPlaintiff
Through: None.

versus

SWEETY ARORA & ORS.Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.05.2026

Bar is abstaining from work today.

IA No.14831/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Section 5 of
Limitation Act r/w Chapter VII Rule 5 of Delhi High
Court (Original Side) Rules seeking condonation of
delay of 9 days in filing Replication to the Written
Statement filed by defendant no.1 to 7.

1. None has appeared for parties.
2. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 13.07.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MAY 25, 2026/ab